Parent(s)/legal guardian(s) will pay all fees and tuition for the educational services provided by DEC to the student in 

accordance with the following provisions: 

a) Schedule:  The DEC’s S.T.E.M. Academy classes meet from Monday through Thursday at the following times: 

8am – 12:10pm 

b) Tuition:  Annual tuition is FIVE THOUSAND SIXTY AND NO/100 ($5060) which can be paid in 11 monthly 

installments.  If paid monthly, tuition in the amount of FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 ($460) 

DOLLARS shall be paid to DEC in full by the parent(s)/legal guardian(s) on the 1st day of each month of the term 

of the contract and a final payment of FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 ($460) shall be paid on June 1st.

[...]

Because resources are allocated on an annual basis and on the basis of the number of enrolled 

students, the full annual tuition of $5060 will still be required if a student withdraws or is expelled from the 

program prior to the end of the term.  

c) Fees:  An annual fee of FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 ($475) DOLLARS for registration 

shall be paid by parent(s)/legal guardian(s) upon the execution of this contract, in default of which this contract 

shall be null and void.  This fee is non-refundable, regardless of whether this contract is terminated by DEC or by